
Woodford Primary School Annual School Planner 2025-2026 
These dates are arranged in advance at the beginning of the academic year. Whilst we make every attempt not to 
alter them, these dates are all subject to change and interested parties should check the dates in the Weekly 

Newsletter. As the year progresses additional dates will be added and this document will be updated. 
Week 1 Autumn I  

Monday 01.09.25 INSET – school closed for pupils  

Tuesday 02.09.25 School and Kids Club opens for Y1 - Y3 pupils  
Reception pupils 08.45 -12.00 

Wednesday  03.09.25 Reception pupils 08.45 -1.30 
Pre-School 0845 -10.00 Citius & Magnus  
Pre-School 10.15 -11.30 Altius & Fortius 

Thursday 04.09.25 Reception Pupils start Kids Club  
Reception pupils 08.45 -15.15 
Pre-School 08.45 -12.00 Citius & Magnus  
Pre-School 13.15 -15.15pm Altius & Fortius 

Friday  05.09.25 Reception pupils 08.45 -15.15 
Pre-School 08.45-12.00 Altius & Fortius 
Pre-School 13.15 - 15.15 Citius & Magnus 

Week 2   

Monday  08.09.25 Pre - School start Kids Club & weekly patterns  

Tuesday  09.09.25  

Wednesday  10.09.25  

Thursday 11.09.25  

Friday  12.09.25  

Week 3   

Monday  15.09.25  

Tuesday  16.09.25 Individual Photographs 

Wednesday  17.09.25  

Thursday  18.09.25  

Friday  19.09.25  

Week 4   

Monday  22.09.25  

Tuesday  23.09.25  

Wednesday  24.09.25 16.00pm Reception Curriculum Information Session for Parents 

Thursday  25.09.25  

Friday  26.09.25  

Week 5   

Monday  29.09.25 9.30 Prospective parents (2026) school tour  

Tuesday  30.09.25  

Wednesday  01.10.25  

Thursday  02.10.25  

Friday  03.10.25  

Week 6   

Monday  06.10.25 9.30 Prospective parents (2026) school tour  

Tuesday  07.10.25 15.15 – 18.30 Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday  08.10.25 15.15 – 18.30 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday  09.10.25  

Friday  10.10.25  

Week 7   

Monday  13.10.25 9.30 Prospective parents (2026) school tour  
16.00 Academy Committee Meeting 

Tuesday  14.10.25  

Wednesday  15.10.25  

Thursday  16.10.25 RSW Autumn Walk - TBC 

Friday  17.10.25 Show Racism the Red Card- wear something red  
School Nurse Drop-in Session 08.45-10.30am 

Week 8   

Monday 20.10.25  

Tuesday 21.10.25  

Wednesday 22.10.25  

Thursday 23.10.25  

Friday 24.10.25 School Closes for Autumn Half-Term 

 
 

  



Week 1 Autumn 2  

Monday  03.11.25 INSET – school closed for pupils  

Tuesday  04.11.25 School opens for all pupils 

Wednesday  05.11.25 Flu Vaccinations for Reception to Year 3  

Thursday  06.11.25  

Friday  07.11.25  

Week 2   

Monday  10.11.25 Anti-Bullying Week - Wear Odd Socks to school  
9.30 Prospective parents (2026) school tour 

Tuesday  11.11.25  

Wednesday  12.11.25 School Focus Plan (SFP) Review Meetings 

Thursday  13.11.25  

Friday  14.11.25  

Week 3   

Monday  17.11.25 9.30 Prospective parents (2026) school tour  

Tuesday  18.11.25 16.00 Pre-School Curriculum Evening 

Wednesday  19.11.25 14.15 Parent Council 

Thursday  20.11.25 Y2 Step Outside Local Visit 

Friday  21.11.25  

Week 4   

Monday  24.11.25 9.30 Prospective parents (2026) school tour  

Tuesday  25.11.25  

Wednesday  26.11.25  

Thursday  27.11.25  

Friday  28.11.25  

Week 5   

Monday  01.12.25 9.30 Prospective parents (2026) school tour  

Tuesday  02.12.25  

Wednesday  03.12.25  

Thursday  04.12.25  

Friday  05.12.25  

Week 6   

Monday  08.12.25 9.30 Prospective parents (2026) school tour  
9.30 EYFS Christmas Production Dress Rehearsal – Grandparents  

Tuesday  09.12.25 9.30 EYFS Christmas Production Performance  

Wednesday  10.12.25 Christmas Lunch – TBC 

Thursday  11.12.25 Save the children Christmas Jumper Day – wear a Christmas jumper to school 

Friday  12.12.25  

Week 7   

Monday  15.12.25 Year 3 Carol Service at Christ Church, Woodford  

Tuesday  16.12.25 1.30 KS1 Christmas Production Dress Rehearsal – Grandparents 

Wednesday  17.12.25 9.30 KS1 Christmas Production Performance  

Thursday  18.12.25 Christmas Panto - TBC 

Friday  19.12.25 Christmas Disco – Non School Uniform  
School Closes for Christmas Break 

 
 

Week 1 Spring I  

Monday  05.01.26 INSET – school closed for pupils 

Tuesday  06.01.26 School opens for all pupils 
14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  07.01.26 RSW Traditional Tales Day – Children to dress up 
PSS Nursery Rhymes Day – Children to dress up 

Thursday  08.01.26  

Friday  09.01.26  

Week 2   

Monday  12.01.26  

Tuesday  13.01.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  14.01.26  

Thursday  15.01.26  

Friday  16.01.26  

Week 3   

Monday  19.01.26  

Tuesday  20.01.26 14.45 Secret Reader 



Wednesday  21.01.26 16.00 Reading Curriculum Parent Workshop  

Thursday  22.01.26  

Friday  23.01.26  

Week 4   

Monday  26.01.26  

Tuesday  27.01.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  28.01.26  

Thursday  29.01.26  

Friday  30.01.26  

Week 5   

Monday  02.02.26  

Tuesday  03.02.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  04.02.26  

Thursday  05.02.26  

Friday  06.02.26  

Week 6   

Monday  09.02.26  

Tuesday  10.02.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  11.02.26  

Thursday  12.02.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Friday  13.02.26 Choir - Young Voices Concert 
School Closes for Spring Half Term 

 
 

Week 1 Spring 2  

Monday  23.02.26 School opens for all pupils 

Tuesday  24.02.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  25.02.26  

Thursday  26.02.26  

Friday  27.02.26 14.40 Y3 Class Assembly 

Week 2   

Monday  02.03.26  

Tuesday  03.03.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  04.03.26  

Thursday  05.03.26 World Book Day – children dress as a book character  

Friday  06.03.26 Y2 Staircase House Visit 
14.40 Rec Class Assembly 

Week 3   

Monday  09.03.26 16.00 Academy Committee Meeting 

Tuesday  10.03.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  11.03.26  

Thursday  12.03.26  

Friday  13.03.26 14.40 Y1 Class Assembly  

Week 4   

Monday  16.03.26  

Tuesday  17.03.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  18.03.26 School Focus Plan (SFP) Review Meetings 

Thursday  19.03.26 PSS Notcutts visit  

Friday  20.03.26 14.40 Y2 Class Assembly 

Week 5   

Monday  23.03.26  

Tuesday  24.03.26 14.45 Secret Reader  
15.15 – 18.30 Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday  25.03.26 14.15 Parent Council 
15.15 – 18.30 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday  26.03.26  

Friday  27.03.26 9.10 EYFS Spring Sing Performance 
School closes for Easter 

 
 

Week 1 Summer I  

Monday  13.04.26 School Re-opens for pupils 

Tuesday  14.04.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  15.04.26  



Thursday  16.04.26  

Friday 17.04.26 08.45-10.30 School Nurse Drop-in Session  

Week 2   

Monday  20.04.26  

Tuesday  21.04.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  22.04.26  

Thursday  23.04.26  

Friday 24.04.26  

Week 3     

Monday  27.04.26  

Tuesday  28.04.26 14.45 Secret Reader  
PSS Summer Walk- Woodford Community Centre 

Wednesday  29.04.26  

Thursday  30.04.26 RSW Lower Moss Wood visit  
Secret Reader 

Friday  01.05.26  

Week 4   

Monday  04.05.26 May Day Bank Holiday – School Closed to pupils                                                                                                                      

Tuesday  05.05.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  06.05.26  

Thursday  07.05.26  

Friday  08.05.26  

Week 5   

Monday  11.05.26  

Tuesday  12.05.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  13.05.26 Class Photographs 

Thursday  14.05.26  

Friday  15.05.26  

Week 6   

Monday  18.05.26  

Tuesday  19.05.26 14.45 Secret Reader 

Wednesday  20.05.26 National Numeracy Day - Y3 TT Rockstars Day – Y3 dress as rockstars  

Thursday  21.05.26  

Friday  22.05.26 School Closes for Summer Half Term 

 
 

Week 1 Summer 2 Year 1 Phonics Screening Check Week  

Monday  08.06.26 INSET – school closed for pupils 

Tuesday  09.06.26 School Re-opens for pupils 

Wednesday  10.06.26  

Thursday  11.06.26  

Friday  12.06.26  

Week 2   

Monday  15.06.26  

Tuesday  16.06.26  

Wednesday  17.06.26  

Thursday  18.06.26  

Friday  19.06.26  

Week 3   

Monday  22.06.26  

Tuesday  23.06.26  

Wednesday  24.06.26  

Thursday  25.06.26  

Friday  26.06.26  

Week 4   

Monday  29.06.26  

Tuesday  30.06.26  

Wednesday  01.07.26 14.15 Parent Council 
School Focus Plan (SFP) Review Meetings 

Thursday  02.07.26 9.00 Sports Day – Parents/Carers welcome to join 

Friday  03.07.26  

Week 5   

Monday  06.07.26 16.00 Academy Committee Meeting 

Tuesday  07.07.26  



Wednesday  08.07.26 Change Over Day – children spend the day in their new class  
15.15 Open Doors – parents/carers meet new teacher   

Thursday  09.07.26  

Friday  10.07.26  

Week 6   

Monday  13.07.26  

Tuesday  14.07.26  

Wednesday  15.07.26  

Thursday  16.07.26 End of Year Reports - TBC 

Friday  17.07.26  

Week 7   

Monday  20.07.26 9.10 Pre-School Graduation 

Tuesday  21.07.26  

Wednesday  22.07.26  

Thursday  23.07.26  

Friday  24.07.26 School Closes for Summer Holidays 

 
 


